



RDB RASAYANS LIMITED

(AN ISO 9001-2008 Company)

REGD. OFFICE : BIKANER BUILDING, 3RD FLOOR, ROOM NO.-3, 8/1, LAL BAZAR STREET, KOLKATA-700 001 PHONE : +91-33-4450 0500, 22305666 • FAX : +91-33-2242 0588

Date: 08/11/2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code- 533608

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of un-audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part-A of Schedule-III of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed are the scanned copies of the un-audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2023 as published in the newspapers viz. Financial Express in English and Duranto Barta in Bengali on 08.11.2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For RDB Rasayans Limited

Pooja M Patel
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

KALYAN CAPITALS LIMITED

(formerly known as Akashdeep Metal Industries Limited) CIN: L28998DL1983PLC017150
Registered Office: P3-203, Central Square, Bara Hindu Rao, Central Delhi- 110006
Website: www.kalyancapitals.com, Email: info.kalyancapitals.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Amount in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Financial Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	724.66	506.04	1,329.01	2,010.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	225.92	117.91	443.45	507.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.52	92.87	344.56	399.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	169.52	92.87	344.56	401.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,050.26	850.26	1,050.26	1,050.26
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	0.33	0.88	0.88	2.57
7	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	0.33	0.88	0.88	2.57

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com as well as on the Company's website at www.kalyancapitals.com. 2) Current Year: 52513105 Equity Shares of Rs 2/- each. Previous Year: 10502621 Equity Shares of Rs 10/- each [from 23.02.2023 onwards: 52513105 Equity Shares of Rs 2/- each (splitting Rs 10/- each to Rs 2/- each)].
2) The Key Standalone Financial information for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2023 are given below:

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Financial Year Ended 31.03.2023
1	Turnover	512.49	404.04	926.34	1,515.18
2	Profit before tax	59.87	65.22	117.04	217.86
3	Profit after tax	59.68	51.47	110.11	167.62

By order of the Board
For Kalyan Capitals Limited
Sd/-
Sunil Kumar Malik
Director
DIN: 09143453

Date: 07.11.2023
Place: Ghaziabad

RDB RASAYANS LIMITED

CIN-L36999WB1995PLC074860
Regd. Office: Bikaner Building, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, R.No- 09 Kolkata-700001,
Ph No (033) 44500500, Fax No 91-33-2242 0588
E-mail: info@rdbindia.com, Website: www.rdbgroup.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		September 30,2023	September 30,2022	September 30,2023	September 30,2022	March 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2957.77	3228.56	5905.29	6591.64	12413.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	695.88	924.20	1585.25	2163.59	3272.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	695.88	924.20	1585.25	2163.59	3272.34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	520.58	733.72	1185.98	1623.75	2436.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	520.58	733.72	1185.98	1623.75	2436.94
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1771.48	1771.48	1771.48	1771.48	1771.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	14461.74
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic: Diluted:	2.94 2.94	4.14 4.14	6.69 6.69	9.17 9.17	13.76 13.76

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.rdbgroup.in
2. The above audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7th November, 2023.

For RDB RASAYANS LIMITED
Sd/-
Shanti Lal Bald
DIN:00056776
Managing Director

Date: 7th November, 2023.
Place: Kolkata

Provident Meryta Private Limited

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U45500KA2016PTC096065
Regd. Office: No. 130/2, Ulsoor Road, Bangalore, Karnataka - 560042
Email: investors@puravankara.com Website: http://www.puravankara.com/meryta

Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.56)	(4.60)	(4.60)	(27.08)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.56)	(4.60)	(4.60)	(27.08)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.56)	(4.60)	(4.60)	(27.08)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(13.56)	(4.60)	(4.60)	(27.08)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and Securities Premium a/c)	-	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(43.79)	(4.59)	(4.59)	(27.05)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	7,186.69	5,751.01	6,368.63	6,368.63
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(179.01)	(1,253.94)	(240.53)	(240.53)
13	Earnings per equity share of Rs. 100 each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-
1 Basic:		(1,356.00)	(460.00)	(460.00)	(2,708.00)
2 Diluted:		(1,356.00)	(460.00)	(460.00)	(2,708.00)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.03)	(0.12)	(0.12)	(0.04)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.03)	(0.12)	(0.12)	(0.04)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and of the listed entity.
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Provident Meryta Private Limited
Sd/-
Name: Abhishek Kapoor
Designation: Director
DIN: 03456820

Place: Bengaluru, India
Date: November 07, 2023

EMERALD COMMERCIAL LIMITED

CIN No: L29299WB1983PLC036040
18, RABINDRA SARANI, PODDAR COURT, GATE NO 4,
4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO 4, KOLKATA-700011
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous Year ended
	(30/09/2023)	(30/09/2022)	(31/03/2023)
Total income from operations(net)	32.44	317.00	1,850.41
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	11.69	11.86	73.53
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	11.69	11.86	73.53
Equity Share Capital	4,359.88	4,359.88	4,359.88
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic Diluted	0.027 0.027	0.027 0.027	0.169 0.169

NOTE:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and behalf of Board
For EMERALD COMMERCIAL LIMITED
Sd/-
INDRAJIT SETT
Director
DIN No.03581182

Place: Kolkata
Date: 07.11.2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

FIEM LIGHT UP THE WORLD

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

SL. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.23	30.06.23	30.09.22	30.09.22	31.03.23
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	50,938.15	47,460.30	52,518.73	98,398.45	96,973.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	5,820.46	4,827.72	5,659.64	10,648.18	9,628.30
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	5,820.46	4,827.72	5,659.64	10,648.18	9,628.30
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	4,347.74	3,549.94	4,077.05	7,897.68	6,988.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,331.32	3,556.76	4,069.57	7,888.08	6,950.18
6	Equity Share Capital	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	74,800.56
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	33.04 33.04	26.98 26.98	30.98 30.98	60.01 60.01	53.10 53.10

Note:
a) Key Information on Standalone financial result are as under :-

SL. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.23	30.06.23	30.09.22	30.09.22	31.03.23
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	50,885.59	47,460.30	52,517.66	98,345.89	96,966.35
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	5,663.33	4,922.09	5,494.36	10,585.42	9,596.26
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	4,191.04	3,644.39	3,911.89	7,835.43	6,956.48

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the Company (www.fiemindustries.com) and website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board
For FIEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
J.K. Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-0013356

Place: Rai, Sonapat (HR.)
Dated: November 7, 2023

FIEM INDUSTRIES LTD.

REGISTERED OFFICE : D-5, Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015 (INDIA)
Tel. : +91-11-25101002/03/04/05 E-mail : info@fiemindustries.com
Website : www.fiemindustries.com CIN : L36999DL1983PLC034928

EXTRACT FOR STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023 (₹ in lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	
	30.9.2023	30.6.2023	30.9.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1. Total Income from operation	8350.33	7604.69	7565.58	
2. Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax	98.55	175.44	187.70	
3. Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	64.65	128.38	118.99	
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	60.90	124.63	115.99	
5. Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per Share)	777.58	777.58	749.76	
6. Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) [in ₹] Basic Diluted	0.83 0.81	1.65 1.60	1.76 1.73	

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th November 2023.
2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the results for the half year ended 30th September 2023.
3. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
4. As the Company has single reportable segment for the half year ended 30th September 2023, the segment wise disclosure requirement of IND AS 108 on operating segment is not applicable to it.
5. The Company had issued 11,91,032 warrants, each carrying a right to subscribe to 1 (One) Equity Share of ₹ 10 each at an issue price of ₹ 125 per warrant aggregating to ₹ 1500.70 Lakhs, upon receipt of 25% of issue price (i.e. ₹ 31.50 per warrant) as warrant subscription money on 2nd September 2022. The Company has received ₹ 201.05 Lakhs towards balance 75% of 2,12,754 warrant and on 16th October 2023, these warrants were converted in Equity Shares having face value of ₹ 10/- each. Thereafter 7,00,054 warrants are outstanding as on 7th November 2023.
6. There are no exceptional / extra ordinary items.
7. Figures for the previous periods have been re-classified / re-grouped, wherever required.
By Order of the Board
Sd/-
SUDEEP CHITLANGIA
Managing Director
DIN 00093908

Place : Kolkata
Date : 7th November, 2023

Genus energizing lives

GENUS PAPER & BOARDS LIMITED
Regd. Office : Vill. Aghwanpur, Kanth Road, Moradabad-244001, Uttar Pradesh
Corporate Office: D-116, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020
Ph.: 0591-2511242, E-mail: cs@genuspaper.com, Website: www.genuspaper.com, CIN: L21098UP2012PLC048300

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs, Unless Otherwise Stated)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Half-year ended September 30, 2023	Half-year ended September 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Half-year ended September 30, 2023	Half-year ended September 30, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	17676.09	15191.15	17628.33	32967.24	33394.44	65512.21	19397.52	17817.87	17746.34	37215.38	35666.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	262.76	44.98	(1,239.93)	307.74	(1,154.40)	(1398.01)	495.60	(140.08)	(1,186.90)	355.53	(551.80)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	262.76	44.98	(1,239.93)	307.74	(1,154.40)	(1398.01)	495.60	(140.08)	(1,186.90)	355.53	(551.80)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	255.53	32.99	(1,185.48)	286.52	(1,116.25)	(1372.94)	414.09	(105.50)	(1,145.86)	308.59	(665.31)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	255.53	32.99	(1,185.48)	286.52	(1,116.25)	(1580.26)	414.09	(105.50)	(1,145.86)	308.59	(665.31)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26	2571.26
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Face value of Re.1/- each) - (not annualised) (amount in Rs.) Basic: Diluted:	0.10 0.10	0.01 0.01	(0.46) (0.46)	0.11 0.11	(0.43) (0.43)	(0.53) (0.53)	0.16 0.16	(0.04) (0.04)	(0.45) (0.45)	0.12 0.12	(0.26) (0.26)

Notes:
1. The above unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results of Genus Paper & Boards Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 07th, 2023. Limited review of these results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, has been completed by the statutory auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditor has issued an unqualified review report thereon.
2. The above unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
3. Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to those current year classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(Kailash Chandra Agarwal)
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00895365

Place: Moradabad
Date : November 07, 2023

GULSHAN POLYOLS LIMITED

CIN : L24231UP2000PLC034918
Regd. Off. : 9th K.M. Jansath Road, Muzaffarnagar – 251 001 (UP)
Corporate Off. : G-81, Preet Vihar, Delhi - 110092, Tel: 011-49999200, Fax : 011-49999202
Website : www.gulshanindia.com, E-mail : cs@gulshanindia.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from Operations	31,181.19	27,773.30	60,906.92	54,838.43	1,18,679.45	

